

March 28, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1473

Page 1, line 2, remove " a new section to chapter 14-07.1,"

Page 1, line 5, remove " a domestic violence sexual assault organization facility,"

Page 1, line 16, replace "This section does not prohibit an" with "An"

Page 1, line 17, replace "from providing" with "shall provide"

Page 1, line 18, after "inmate" insert ", as deemed appropriate by the administrator"

Page 2, line 3, replace "This section does not prohibit the" with "An"

Page 2, line 3, remove "from"

Page 2, line 4, replace "providing" with "shall provide"

Page 2, line 5, after "child" insert ", as deemed appropriate by the administrator"

Page 2, line 13, replace "This section does not prohibit the" with "The"

Page 2, line 14, replace "from providing" with "shall provide"

Page 2, line 15, after "inmate" insert ", as deemed appropriate by the warden"

Page 2, remove lines 16 through 26

Page 2, line 29, remove "**under**"

Page 2, line 30 remove "**the age of eighteen**"

Page 3, line 10, replace "This section does not prohibit a" with "A"

Page 3, line 11, replace "from providing" with "shall provide"

Page 3, line 12, after "resident" insert ", as deemed appropriate by the director of residence life.  
This section does not prohibit a dormitory administrator or dormitory staff member from  
entering a restroom or shower room designated for the opposite sex in the course of  
official employment duties"

Re-number accordingly